

**In the court of Additional Dist. & Session Judge
1st. Court,Cum-Judge, Special Court, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk**

Present : Mr. Sarajit MaZumder
Additional Dist. & Session Judge,
1st. Court,Cum-Judge, Special Court,
Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

S.C.(E) 08(12)2017
Reged. No.42062/17

Order No.04 Date. 17.01.19

Today is fixed for supply of copy and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on C.B. is absent by filing petition praying time for appearance on the ground as stated in the petition.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Lawyer are also present today .

The time petition is taken up for hearing .

Heard Ld. Advocates on behalf of the respective parties

Perused the petition and the case record . Considered . Prayer for time is allowed.

Copy is ready.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused person on the next date positively i.d. necessary order will be passed.

Fixing 10.04.2019 for supply of copy and appearance of the accused person.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court.
Tamluk, PurbaMedinipur

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court.
Tamluk, PurbaMedinipur